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Memo No: AU/REG/1217/24 : Date: 19.12.2024
NOTIFICATION
~ List of Holidays for the Year 2025
i Events Month Date Day N‘.’ & SatiiGay/
No. Holidays | Sundays
1 New Year's Day January 01 Wednesday 1 0
2 Birthday of Swami Vivekananda January 12 Sunday 1 1
W Birthday of Netaji January 23 Thursday 1 0
4 Republic Day January 26 Sunday 1 1
5 Shab-e-Meraj* January 28 Tuesday 1 0
6 Saraswati Puja (Shree P?\ncbami), Day after Febeisiy 02-03 Suridiy-Mendy 2 1
Saraswati Puja
. Birthday of Tl;ahl:#_ z?:l;:lanan Barma & February 14 Friday 1
Shivaratri February 26 Wednesday 1 0
i Doljatra & Day after Doljatra March 14-15 Friday-Saturday 2 1
10 Ricady of bhl;::brjel_{g;;?and TonEe March 27 Thursday 1 0
11 Jummatul-Wada March 28 Friday 1 0
12 Eid-ul-Fitr * March-April 31-02 Monday-Wednesday 3 0
13 - Uni\-'ersity Foundation Day April 05 Saturday 1 1
14 Ram Navami April 0€ Sunday 1 1
15 Mahavir Jayanti April 10 Thursday 1 0
16 Birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar April 14 Monday i§ 0
17 Bengali New Year’s Day (Nababarsha) April 15 Tuesday 1 0
18 Good Friday April 18 Iriday 1 0
e | ~ May Day y May S ) (G Thursday 1 0
20 Birthday of Rabindra Nath Tagore May 09 Friday 1 0
2 ha Purnima & Birthday of Pandit
21 A RaghLLih i o May 12 Monday 1 0
22 Day before Eid-ul-Azha & Eid-ul-Azha® June 06-09 Friday-Monday 4 2
23 Rathayatra i June 27 Friday 1 0
24 Muharram * (Aashuraa) July 06 Sunday 1 1
25 Rakhi Bandhan August 09 Saturday 1 1
26 Independence Day & Janmastami August 15 Friday 1 0
27 Akhri Chahar Shambah® ~ August 20 Wednesday 1 0
28 . Fateha-Dwaz-Dahum* September 05 Friday 1 0
29 Mahalaya September 21 Sunday 1 1
Durga Puja, Additional Day in Connection
30 with Durga Puja, Birthday of Gandhiji, Septembier- 26-04 Friday-Saturday 9 3
October
Fateha-Yez-Daham {
Laxmi Puja, Additional Day in connection
31 with Laxmi Puja, Calcutta Madrasah October 06-07 Monday-Tuesday 2 0
Foundation Day _ |
i e October 20-22 ,_Monday~Wednesday 3 0
with Kali Puja
33 Bhatriditiya & Day afier Bhatriditiya October 23-24 Thursday-Friday 2 0
| 34 Chhat Puja & Additional Day for Chhat Puja October 27-28 Monday-Tuesday 2 0
35 Birthday of Guru Nanak November 05 Wednesday 1 0
36 Birthday of Birsa Munda November 15 Saturday 1 1
S Christmas December 25 Thursday 1 0
**(Karam Puja — To be notified later on) 57 15
Vice-Chancellor’s Discretion 03
Total (57— 15) = 42 Days
P4 i lqllz‘ﬁ-‘ Subject to the sighting of the Moon
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